

गुरू घासीदास विश्वविद्यालय

GURU GHASIDAS VISHWAVIDYALAYA

(A Central University established by the Central Universities Act, 2009, No.25 of 2009)

KONI, BILASPUR-495 009 (C.G.) INDIA, कोनी बिलासपुर 495 009 (छ०ग०) भारत

Tel. - +91-7752- 260435, 260209,260017 Fax - +91-7752- 260154, 260148, website - www.ggu.ac.in

Ref. No. 990./Rec/Admn/12

Bilaspur, Date-20/07/2012

Information details for submitting application for Guru Ghasidas Chair

Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya invites applications for nomination as **GURU GHASIDAS CHAIR** constituted in honour of St. Guru Ghasidasji, who championed the cause of the downtrodden and waged a relentless struggle against all forms of social evil and injustice prevailing in the society.

A. Academic Functions

- To coordinate and to provide a think tank in the area of studies drawing expertise and inputs from academics experts from other sectors like Government and other National/International NGOs.
- To provide a forum for inter-university/inter-collegiate PG and research level dialogues, discussion meetings, summer/winter institutes, involving other universities/autonomous institutions/PG centers.
- To design and execute capacity-building programmes for teachers in higher education focused towards the designated discipline of the Chair.
- To strengthen the role of Universities/Academics in Public Policy making.
- To conduct short-term courses in the concerned disciplines.
- Publications of proceedings
- There will not be any full-time regular course leading to under-graduate or post-graduate degree except for the Ph.D. programme and related course works.

B. Qualifications, Experience for the Chair

Qualification/Experience:- Eminent Scholar of outstanding track record in the relevant areas of studies at least for the last ten years.

C. Consolidated Remuneration

The Chair will carry a consolidated honorarium of Rs.**1.00 lakh** per month and contingency of Rs. 12000 per year. In case of superannuated Professors, the GOI Rules for re-employment shall apply.

D. Tenure of Appointment

The term of the Chair is for one academic year but may be extended to three academic years by mutual consent one year at a time. In special circumstances, a short term of six months will also be considered.

E. Facilities to be offered during the tenure

The selected person for Guru Ghasidas Chair will be entitled to the following facilities:

Economy class to and fro air fare for the Chair holder, spouse and dependent children will be provided only once during the tenure of the Chair Professor. Free furnished accommodation at Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya campus for the entire tenure. However, recurring costs of the utilities shall be borne by the Chair Professor. Medical facilities for the Chair Professor, spouse and dependent children will be provided as per university norms. Domestic air-fare for the lectures, workshops and for any other travel connected with the Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya sponsored research and training programmes in the relevant area. Secretarial support (01 Peon+01 Steno typist/Typist) will be provided.

F. Minimum Output Expected

The Chair would be expected to give public lectures on the theme related to Guru Ghasidasji and his life at Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya and its out-reach institutions in the states of India.

During the tenure he/she would also organize Consultations and Seminars at Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya and its out-reach Institutions.

He would also organize Workshops around ideas presented during his lectures at Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya and its out-reach organizations.

The Chair is also expected to prepare two or three Technical Papers or Research Studies in reputed journals during his tenure.

Interested candidates may send their Bio-data/Curriculum Vitae to the Registrar, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur on or before 31/08/2012 (5.00 PM IST).

By Order

Registrar (Acting)